
Pre-Proposal Conference Attendance 

Tuesday, October 31,2023 at 1:30 pm 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP): 

“COMPREHENSIVE PROGRAM EVALUATION 

-MARYLAND TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM” 

Solicitation Number: MDH/OCMP 24-20956/ BPM040435 

 Name  Company  Email address  

1 Dana Wright  MDH  dana.wright@maryland.gov 

2  Yasmine Harding MDH yasmine.harding@maryland.gov 

3 Dana Moncrief MDH dana.moncrief@maryland.gov 

4 Nikardi Hynes MDH nikardi.jallah@maryland.gov 

5 Sara Wolfe  MDH sara.wolfe@maryland.gov 

6 Sean Watson  MDH sean.watson2@maryland.gov 

7 Janelle Robinson  MDH  janelle.robinson@maryland.gov 

8 Lisa Van Wormer Abrado Analytics  lisa@abradoanalytics.com 

9 Tameka L. Payton Psychometric Solutions tpayton@psychometricsolutions.org 

10 Notoya N. Gordon GORDON notoyag@gordon-llc.com 

11 Gwendolyn B. Johnson  Express Employment Professionals  gwen.johnson@expresspros.com 

12 Irvin Lewis  Express Employment Professional  Irvin.Lewis@expresspros.com 

13 Valerie Spencer The MayaTech Corporation vspancer@mayatech.com 

14 Suzanne Randolph Cunningham The MayaTech Corporation srandolph@mayatech.com 

15 Barbara Draley The MayaTech Corporation   

16 Rose Tyler The MayaTech Corporation rtyler@mayatech.com 

17 Stacy Stratton ATTAIN PARTNERS sastratton.CTR@attainpartners.com 

18 Laran Despain Wyoming Survey & Analysis Center 
(WYSAC) 

ldespain@uwyo.edu 

19 Humphrey Costello Wyoming Survey & Analysis Center 
(WYSAC) 

Humphrey.costello@uwyo.edu 

20 Jordan Royster Institute for Public Health Innovation jroyster@institutephi.org 

21 Megan McPherson Institute for Public Health Innovation mmcpherson@institutephi.org 

22 Sarah Fisher Mathematica SFisher@mathematica-mpr.com 

23 Nicole Backhaus BerryDunn nbackhaus@berrydunn.com 

24 Alisha A Crump University of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences, Department of Epidemiology 

ACRUMP@uams.edu 

25 Michelle Cantave Schaefer Center for Public Policy mcantave@ubalt.edu 

26 Catherine Znamirowski Schaefer Center for Public Policy cZnamirowski@ubalt.edu 

27 Alecia Clary Evidence to Practice alecia@etpractice.com 

28 Yasmeen Lee Evidence to Practice ylee@etpractice.com 

 


